

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 125 of 2024

Date of Order :21.05.2024

**Shri. Rekson Ch. Marak Vs. Garo Hills Autonomous District
Council & Ors.**

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. A.G.Momin, Adv.
Ms. L.D.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. and
Ms. N.Rajee, Adv. for R 1-4.

Heard Mr. A.G.Momin, learned counsel for the petitioner.

On hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S.Dey, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1-4, the matter is admitted for consideration.

Notice to issue to respondent No. 5 within three days.

Mr. S.Dey, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1-4 to produce the records of the proceedings before the CEM and the Deputy CEM before the next date.

List this matter on 07-06-2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.05.2024
"Samantha PS"